
8th Annual Beast of the Southeast Cross Country Invite
Denver Siekman Environmental Park

Aug. 22, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1* Southwestern (Hanover 67 7 9 11 17 23 25 35 19:41.5 2:28.0
2* Southwestern (Shelbyv 67 2 3 6 20 36 19:38.3 6:37.3
3 Rising Sun 80 1 8 14 26 31 39 19:57.7 5:51.2
4 Trinity Lutheran 89 5 10 13 27 34 20:21.2 5:09.3
5 Waldron Senior 104 18 19 21 22 24 38 20:46.1 0:52.3
6 South Decatur 115 4 12 30 32 37 21:23.3 6:29.8
7 Hauser 121 15 16 28 29 33 21:16.8 3:14.5

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1*. Southwestern (Hanover
7 Bradley Winston, 9 18:41.1
9 Josiah Lawson, 12 19:16.9
11 Jayde Ary, 11 19:27.8
17 Conner Skirvin, 10 19:52.4
23 Connor Stewart, 11 21:09.1
25 Alex Webb, 11 21:15.2
35 Camden Chatham, 12 23:31.5

Total Time = 1:38:27.3     Total Places = 67

2*. Southwestern (Shelbyv
2 Nick Yeend, 11 17:24.6
3 Hayden Veach, 12 17:29.2
6 Andrew Tucker, 11 18:40.4
20 Jacob Kelley, 12 20:35.2
36 Justin Adkins, 12 24:01.8

Total Time = 1:38:11.2     Total Places = 67

3. Rising Sun
1 Zach Martini, 11 16:50.9
8 Claudio Gallegos, 12 18:55.7
14 Matt Martini, 10 19:37.2
26 Colton Henry, 11 21:42.5
31 Jacob Powell, 9 22:42.0
39 Josh Beyer, 11 27:46.0

Total Time = 1:39:48.3     Total Places = 80

4. Trinity Lutheran
5 A J Goecker, 9 17:56.9
10 Luke Onken, 12 19:24.6
13 Nikolai Haak, 12 19:33.2
27 Daniel Horton, 12 21:44.9
34 Alex Royalty, 10 23:06.1

Total Time = 1:41:45.7     Total Places = 89

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5. Waldron Senior
18 Joseph Scoville, 11 20:22.8
19 Ryon Sipes, 12 20:35.0
21 Andrew Montgomery, 10

20:45.9
22 Collin Simpson, 10 20:51.5
24 Zach Montgomery, 10 21:15.1
38 Stewart Douglas, 9 24:39.6

Total Time = 1:43:50.3     Total Places = 104

6. South Decatur
4 Justyn Clark, 12 17:51.5
12 Cole Bower, 10 19:28.2
30 Carl Kroger, 10 22:25.6
32 Charlie Hamilton, 10 22:50.0
37 Nolan Storm, 9 24:21.2

Total Time = 1:46:56.5     Total Places = 115

7. Hauser
15 Owen Rush, 11 19:37.4
16 David Seelye, 10 19:43.7
28 Jordan Johnson, 10 21:59.1
29 Austin Everroad, 11 22:11.8
33 Hunter Albright, 11 22:51.8

Total Time = 1:46:23.8     Total Places = 121



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Zach Martini, 11 16:50.9 Rising Sun
2 2 Nick Yeend, 11 17:24.6 Southwestern (Shelbyv
3 3 Hayden Veach, 12 17:29.2 Southwestern (Shelbyv
4 4 Justyn Clark, 12 17:51.5 South Decatur
5 5 A J Goecker, 9 17:56.9 Trinity Lutheran
6 6 Andrew Tucker, 11 18:40.4 Southwestern (Shelbyv
7 7 Bradley Winston, 9 18:41.1 Southwestern (Hanover
8 8 Claudio Gallegos, 12 18:55.7 Rising Sun
9 9 Josiah Lawson, 12 19:16.9 Southwestern (Hanover
10 10 Luke Onken, 12 19:24.6 Trinity Lutheran
11 11 Jayde Ary, 11 19:27.8 Southwestern (Hanover
12 12 Cole Bower, 10 19:28.2 South Decatur
13 13 Nikolai Haak, 12 19:33.2 Trinity Lutheran
14 14 Matt Martini, 10 19:37.2 Rising Sun
15 15 Owen Rush, 11 19:37.4 Hauser
16 16 David Seelye, 10 19:43.7 Hauser
17 17 Conner Skirvin, 10 19:52.4 Southwestern (Hanover
18 18 Joseph Scoville, 11 20:22.8 Waldron Senior
19 19 Ryon Sipes, 12 20:35.0 Waldron Senior
20 20 Jacob Kelley, 12 20:35.2 Southwestern (Shelbyv
21 21 Andrew Montgomery, 10

20:45.9 Waldron Senior
22 22 Collin Simpson, 10 20:51.5 Waldron Senior
23 23 Connor Stewart, 11 21:09.1 Southwestern (Hanover
24 24 Zach Montgomery, 10 21:15.1 Waldron Senior
25 25 Alex Webb, 11 21:15.2 Southwestern (Hanover
26 26 Colton Henry, 11 21:42.5 Rising Sun
27 27 Daniel Horton, 12 21:44.9 Trinity Lutheran
28 28 Jordan Johnson, 10 21:59.1 Hauser
29 29 Austin Everroad, 11 22:11.8 Hauser
30 30 Carl Kroger, 10 22:25.6 South Decatur
31 31 Jacob Powell, 9 22:42.0 Rising Sun
32 32 Charlie Hamilton, 10 22:50.0 South Decatur
33 33 Hunter Albright, 11 22:51.8 Hauser
34 34 Alex Royalty, 10 23:06.1 Trinity Lutheran
35 35 Camden Chatham, 12 23:31.5 Southwestern (Hanover
36 Cody Holman, 12 23:55.0 Southwestern (Hanover
37 36 Justin Adkins, 12 24:01.8 Southwestern (Shelbyv
38 Michael Walden, 12 24:07.6 Southwestern (Hanover
39 37 Nolan Storm, 9 24:21.2 South Decatur
40 38 Stewart Douglas, 9 24:39.6 Waldron Senior
41 39 Josh Beyer, 11 27:46.0 Rising Sun
42 Brady Peters, 9 32:43.6 Southwestern (Hanover
43 Nicholas Battjes, 12 32:47.1 Southwestern (Hanover
44 Robert Woolf, 11 34:40.6 Southwestern (Hanover

44 finishers among Open Men
44 male finishers
0 female finishers
44 total finishers


